
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO TEIE AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this 19* day of March 2002 by and between the 
INFORMATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 
hereinafter called “County” and Bipin Bedi hereinafter called “Contractor”, 

WITNBSSETH: 

WHEREAS, on September 13,2001, the parties hereto entered into agreement 18000- 

02-CO96 (hereinafter referred to as the “Original Agreement”) for the programming support for 

implementation of various projects within the County’s Criminal Justice Information Systems 

(CJIS) by Contractor to County as set forth in that Original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, it is now the mutual desire and intent of the parties hereto to amend and 

clarify that Original Agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that the 

Original Agreement is amended and modified as follows: 

2. Contract Term 

The contract term shall be extended until August 30,2002. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that Exhibit 

“A” to the Original Agreement is amended and modified as follows: 

I. Description of Services to be Performed bv the Contractor 

Contractor Bipin Bedi will provide Programmer/Analyst services to County in the form of 

programming support’and technical services for the implementation of various projects within 

the County’s Criminal Information Justice Systems (CJIS). Under the general direction of the 



Business Systems’ Deputy Director and Project Managers, he will provide the following types of 

services on projects as determined by the Business Systems’ Deputy Director: 

l Programming 
l Unit and String Testing 
l Software Installation 
l System Testing 
l Create and Maintain Program and System Documentation 
l Other systems analysis/programming tasks as required 

The methods and techniques used to provide services to the County are within the Contractor’s 

discretion, but subject to County Information Services Department’s technology policies, 

guidelines, and requirements. The amount of time, specific hours, and location of the 

performance of Contractor’s services is also left to the Contractor’s discretion provided that the 

amount of time expended is reasonable and Contractor coordinates with County departments as 

needed. 

II. Amount and Method of Pavment 

The Contractor shall be paid at the rate of $65.00 per hour. In no event shall total payment for 

services under this Agreement exceed in an amount of $128,000. 

NOW TEIEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that : 

This amendment and modification is hereby incorporated and made part of the Original 

Agreement and subject to all provisions therein. In the event of a conflict between the terms, 

conditions, or specifications set forth herein and those in the Original Agreement and/or Exhibit 

“A” attached thereto, the terms, conditions, or specifications set forth herein shall prevail. All 

other prices, terms and conditions of the agreement remain unchanged. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have 
affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County 

ATTEST: 

Date: 

By: 
Clerk of Said Board 


